Page 1 of 20
DIVISION: 05 00 00—
METALS
Section: 05 12 00—
Structural Steel Framing
REPORT HOLDER:
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
COMPANY INC

PC,
kips
PprT,max,
kips
PprC,max,
kips
ke,fuse,
kips/inch
kiT,
kips/inch
kiC,
kips/inch
Aequiv,fuse
1,
inches2
YLBC6-30-1 30 33 50 50 55 55 415 11 11 0.12
YLBC6-60-2 60 67 100 100 110 110 830 22 22 0.34
YLBC6-90-3 90 100 150 150 165 165 1245 33 33 0.52
YLBC6-120-4 120 133 199 199 219 219 1660 44 44 0.69
YLBC6-150-5 150 167 249 249 275 275 2075 55 55 0.86
YLBC6-180-6 180 200 299 299 329 329 2490 66 66 1.03
YLBC6-210-7 210 233 349 349 384 384 2905 77 77 1.20
YLBC8-30-1 30 33 48 51 53 56 300 10 12 0.12
YLBC8-60-1 60 67 86 90 95 99 600 13 15.6 0.25
YLBC8-90-2 90 100 135 141 148 156 900 23 27.6 0.37
YLBC8-120-2 120 133 172 180 190 198 1200 26 31.2 0.50
YLBC8-150-3 150 167 221 232 243 255 1500 36 43.2 0.62
YLBC8-180-3 180 200 259 270 284 297 1800 39 46.8 0.74
YLBC8-210-4 210 233 307 322 337 354 2100 49 58.8 0.87
YLBC8-240-4 240 267 345 360 379 396 2400 52 62.4 0.99
YLBC8-270-5 270 300 393 412 432 453 2700 62 74.4 1.12
YLBC8-300-5 300 333 431 450 474 495 3000 65 78 1.24
YLBC8-330-6 330 367 479 502 527 552 3300 75 90.0 1.37
YLBC8-360-6 360 400 517 540 569 594 3600 78 93.6 1.49
YLBC8-390-7 390 433 565 592 622 651 3900 88 105.6 1.61
YLBC8-420-7 420 467 603 631 664 694 4200 91 109.2 1.74
For SI: 1 inch = 0.0254 m, 1 kip = 4.45 kN, 1 kip/in. = 174.3 kN/m, 1 inch2 = 0.00064 mm2
1 Area of a 12-inch length of section producing axial stiffness equivalent to ke fuse.
FIGURE 1 – YIELD LINK® BRACE CONNECTION FUSE CONFIGURATION BACKBONE CURVE
ESR-4342 Page 9 of 20

The work point-to-work point length of each brace, Lbr, is determined from the frame geometry as:
 Lbr = √𝐻2 + 𝐿2 = √(18 𝑓𝑡)2 + (18 𝑓𝑡)2 = 25.5 ft
The expected deformation in the Brace Assembly corresponding to a story drift of 2% the story height is compared
to the Fuse design deformation capacity below:
 fuse ≈ 0.02H(L/Lbr) = 0.02(18 ft)((18 ft)/(25.5 ft))(12 in./ft) = 3.05 in. > max,fuse = 1.5 in.
Because fuse is larger than the fuse design deformation capacity, max,fuse, the first condition of Section 4.1.4.1  is not
satisfied and Fuse Configurations are required at each end of the braces as indicated in Table A-1.
TABLE A-1 - FUSE CONFIGURATION SELECTION SUMMARY
Story Brace Force
Pu, kips
Fuse
Configuration
Fuse
Capacity
Pn, kips
5 101 YLBC8-120 each end 120
4 175 YLBC8-180 each end 180
3 225 YLBC8-240  each end 240
2 254 YLBC8-270 each end 270
1 209 YLBC8-210  each end 210
Step 2 – Brace Design
The required strength of the brace, Pubr, is the brace force determined from the preliminary analysis multiplied by
the overstrength factor, 0, but not less than the adjusted Fuse Configuration strength determined from EQ 2. For
this example, the adjusted Fuse Configuration strength is conservatively taken as PprC,max from Table 1 and